Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 28282828 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

Maratha confederacy went to :
(A) Peshwa
(B) Chhatrapati
(C) Sardars
(D) Pant Sachiv
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
17. The Persian translation of the 52
Upanishads undertaken by Dara
Shukoh was entitled :

(C)
(D)
19. The historian who wrote the Futuh-
us-Salatin was :
(A) Isami
(B) Shamsuddin Siraj Afif
(C) Ziauddin Barani
(D) Minhaj-us-Siraj
20. The Sufi order which was
popularised in India by the Mughal
Emperor Babur was :
(A) Naqshbandiya
(B) Qadiriya
(C) Suhrawardi
(D) Chishti
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
21. The Gol Gumbaz, the largest dome
in India, was built by the Bijapur
Sultans in the year :

(A) The office of the Nyayadhisha
(B) The King’s Court at Satara
(C) The Peshwa’s Secretariat at
Pune
(D) The office of the Mamlatdar
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
25. The system of subsidiary alliance
was introduced by :
(A) Warren Hastings

(D) (IV), (II), (I), (III)
27. 1893
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(I)
(II)
(III)
(IV)
(A) (II), (IV), (III), (I)
(B) (III), (II), (I), (IV)
(C) (II), (III), (IV), (I)
(D) (IV), (II), (I), (III)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
29. The first Railway line in India was
laid in the year ....................... .
(A) 1842

33. Who wrote ‘Jatibhed Viveksar’ ?
(A) Dinkarrao Jawalkar
(B) Bhaskarrao Jadhav
(C) Krishnarao Bhalekar
(D) Tukaram Tatya Padval
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
34. Who described Bhakti movement as
“Protestant Hinduism’ ?
(A) Mahatma Jyotirao Phule

(B) System of European caste
hierarchy
(C) Religious segregation
(D) Segregation on the basis of
culture
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
38. The Commonwealth of Nations is
related to .................... .
(A) The Latin American countries

related to :
(A) Jeremy Bentham
(B) James Mill
(C) Martin Luther
(D) Herbert Spencer
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
42. Match the following authors and
their works and choose the correct
codes given below :

mind ?
(A) Nicholas Dirks
(B) Ranajit Guha
(C) Dipesh Chakravarti
(D) B.D. Chattopadhyay
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
45. What do you mean by Historicism ?
(A) To believe that there is no
causality in history

unravel colonial documents ?
(A) Ranajit Guha
(B) David Hardiman
(C) Rosalind O’ Hanlon
(D) David Washbrook
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/IIAUG-10215/II
49. Which historian explained Maratha
politics through ‘Fitna Theory’ ?
(A) Stewart Gordon